(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Candidate | Khadeer Shaik | Client Name VELAN IT Solutions Private Limited
Application ID GQ-VISPLN-18 | Report Status NA

Date of Birth 17 Apr 1988 Application Received 13-10-2025

Candidate Employee ID | NA Insuff Cleared/Reopened | NA

Report Type NA Final Report Date NA

Verification Purpose EMPLOYMENT | Overall Report Status NA

COMPONENT STATUS
REPORT
COMPONENT SUROIRAA IO SCURE 2 COMPLETED VERIFICATION
DATE STATUS

EX EMPLOYMENT 2 Magesh Kumar M ANd-rﬁirﬁ Manager-HR and 16-10-2025 GREEN
IiATEST EMPLOYMENT Aishwarya Jain-Assistant HR Manager 15-10-2025 GREEN
PERMANENT ADDRESS NIL NIL INITIATED
CURRENT ADDRESS NIL NIL INITIATED
POST GRADUATION NIL NIL INITIATED
PREVIOUS
EMPLOYMENT 3 NIL NIL WiP
10TH STD NIL NIL INITIATED
DIPLOMA / ITI NIL NIL INITIATED
12TH STD NIL NIL INITIATED
GRADUATION NIL NIL INITIATED
CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 15-10-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 15-10-2025 GREEN
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End of summary report

Legend:

I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

-Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company: VELAN IT Solutions Private Limited VELAN IT Solutions Private Limited

Name Of The Candidate: Khadeer Shaik Khadeer Shaik

Emp Code: VITS234 VITS234

From: 11-09-2023 11-09-2023

To: 03-10-2024 03-10-2024

Designation: Program Manager Program Manager

Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving: Not Applicable Resignation

Rehire Eligibility: Not Applicable Yes

Remarks: The above details were verified by Magesh Kumar M N-Sr. Manager-HR and
Admin of VELAN IT Solutions Private Limited, found the employment as Genuine.
Hence closing the check as Green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name: Magesh Kumar M N-Sr. Manager-HR and Admin

Report Verified Date: 16-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

Magesh Kumar M N

Wied, 15 Oct 2025 212627 +0530

MK
'I:n "Sharlin” <verifymyemployment@goldquestglobalin=
cc “Jayakumar Velu - GoldQuest Global™ <jay@goldquestglobal.in=_ "Aarti - GoldQuest Global™ <aarti@goldquestglobal in=>
Dear Sharlin
Greetings from VELAN IT.
Please find below our answers te your questions which are highlighted in bold in blue color font.
Thank you

Magesh Kumar M N
Sr. Manager - HR and Admin at VELAN IT Sclutions Private Limited

HP: +81 97405 33288 E: magesh kumar@velan asia

A: Mo. 25/A, First Floor, Krishna Reddy Colony, Domlur Layout, Bangalore = 560071, India
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Annexure 1 (b)

Deear SirfMadam,

Warm Geeetings from GoldOuest Global!!

We are an International Background Verification Company. We have been authorized to conduct Ex-Employment \erification on behalf of an organization of your Former Employes for employment purposes.

Following are the details provided by the organization, which we would request you to please verify the detasts with your comments in the HR/Verifier lnputs column,

HRNrifior Inputs
(Please
_Candidate’s Particulars | substantiate here)
WVELAM IT Sodutsons.
| Company Mame Private Limited es
Candidate Mame Khadeer Shaik Yes
Ernglenes Code/ID/Ne VITS234 Wes
From [Date of loming] 11-5ep-2023 Yes
To (Date of Exit/Relieving) 03-Oct-2024 s
Dresignation (AL the time of leaving the comparyvk Program Manager fes
| Salany’CTC: Ploase Provide Confidential
‘Wias this position: Permanent Temporary/Contractual Please Provide Permanent
Supenisor's Name Please Provide Confid |
Reason for Leaving Please Provade Resignation
[Piease fill in the s, very good
Rehire Ekgibility refevant informaticn) candidat
(Piease fill in the
Exit formalities completed: (Yes/Nal redevant information) Yis

Kindhy confirm attached Relieving letter /dooement is authenticate?

Please share, I will verify and confizm.

Any Integrity / Disciplinary lsswe during the employment tenure? (If "Yes® Mease explain briefly) MO
| Aoy Miisappropriation of Fund ? (If “Yis" Please explain briefly) WO
DATA - BREACH of any kind HO
Ay Important Point Apart from the Above if rebevant in makdng right hiring declsion, Please lets us kmow: | A good resource

erified By { Mame. Contact Mumber & Designation)

Magesh Kumar M N, 9740533288, 5r.

Manager - HR and Admin
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

MitKat Advisory Services Private
Limited

MitKat Advisory Services Private
Limited

Name Of The Candidate: Khadeer Shaik Khadeer Shaik

Emp Code: Not Provided MIT/C/542

From: 04-10-2024 04-10-2024

To: 04-07-2025 04-07-2025
Designation: Maintenance Manager Maintenance Manager

Last Drawn Salary:

Not Provided

Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving:

Not Applicable

Better opportunity

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Yes

Remarks:

The above details were verified by Aishwarya Jain-Assistant HR Manager of
MitKat Advisory Services Private Limited, found the employment as Genuine.
Hence closing the check as Green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name:

Aishwarya Jain-Assistant HR Manager

Report Verified Date:

15-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Aishwarya Jam
Wed. 15 Oct 2025 154109 <0530

To “Sharfin” <verifymyemployment@goldquestglobal in>

Annexure 2 (a)

e Sjay” <jayEgoldguestglobal nz, "aarti® <aarti@goldquestglobal in>, "Jai Nangre® <jainangre@mitkatadvisory.com», "Gayathn 5 <gayathrus@mitkatadwisary.com=, "Rachith

Hello Shartin,

Referring to your mail, PFB is the employment verification of Khadeer:

HRENVerifier Inputs
Candidate’s Particulars (Please substantiate here}
Company Name Mitiat Advisory Services Private Limited True
Candidate Name Khadeer Shaik True
Emplovee Code IDNe Please Provide MIT/C/542
From (Date of Joinmg) 04-Oct-2024 Trug
To (Date of ExitRelieving) 04-Ful-2023 True
| Dresignation (A the time of leaving the company): Ml ce Manages True
Salary/CTC; Please Provide WA
Was this positson: Permanent Temporary Contractoal Pleave Provide Yer
Supervisor's Name Flease Provide WA
Reason for Leaving Please Provide Better opporfunity
Rehire Eligibility (Please fill in the selevant information) Yes
Exit formalities completed: (Yes/ No) (Please fill m the relevant information) Yes
Kindly confinm attached Relieving letter /documment is avthenticate? Flease Provide
Any Integrity / Disciplinary Issue during the emplovment tenure? (If
“Yes" Please explain briefly) No
Any Misappropriation of Fund 7 (If “Yes" Please explain briefly) No
DATA - BREACH of any kind No
Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making right
hiring decision, Flease lets us know: HA
Verified By ({ Name, Contact Number & Designation) Undemigned

Best Regards,
Alshwarya Jabn (She/herhers)
Assistant HR Manager - Managed Security Services
Mitkat Advisory Services Pvt Ltd
&, Ablack
and green

4915861162470 STVEIOPE i varva jain@mitiatadvisorycom

Description
automatically
generated
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PERMANENT ADDRESS

(Neighbour/Mother/Father/Brother/Sister/Self/Friend/Roommate), who confirmed
that the candidate is residing at the provided address since birth to till date, hence

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Candidate Name: Khadeer Shaik Khadeer Shaik

Period Of Stay: Not Provided

Landmark: Not Provided

Remarks: Visited the given address, Met Satyanarayana

closing the check as green and the same is furnished as Annexure.
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CURRENT ADDRESS

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Candidate Name: Khadeer Shaik Khadeer Shaik

Period Of Stay: Not Provided

Landmark: Not Provided

Remarks: Visited the given address, Met Satyanarayana

(Neighbour/Mother/Father/Brother/Sister/Self/Friend/Roommate), who confirmed
that the candidate is residing at the provided address since birth to till date, hence
closing the check as green and the same is furnished as Annexure.
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POST GRADUATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate: Khadeer Shaik Khadeer Shaik

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by found genuine, hence closing the
check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.
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PREVIOUS EMPLOYMENT 3

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Name Of The Candidate: Khadeer Shaik Khadeer Shaik

Emp Code: NA NA

Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Provided

Reason For Leaving:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable
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10TH STD

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate: Khadeer Shaik Khadeer Shaik

Degree: 10TH STD 10TH STD

Major: Secondary Secondary

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by found genuine, hence closing the

check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.
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DIPLOMA /ITI

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate: Khadeer Shaik Khadeer Shaik

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by found genuine, hence closing the
check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.
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12TH STD

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate: Khadeer Shaik Khadeer Shaik

Degree: 12TH STD 12TH STD

Major: Intermediate Intermediate

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by found genuine, hence closing the

check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate: Khadeer Shaik Khadeer Shaik

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by found genuine, hence closing the
check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Khadeer Shaik

Khadeer Shaik

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date Of Birth and address did
not match, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

15-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 11 (a)

LSEG World-Check One Confidential
CASE REPORT

Mame Khadeerahammad Shaik

Case Rating Mot Rated

World-Check Total Matches NO MATCHES FOUND

Case ID GO-VISPLM-18

Current Grougp World-Chack

Cender Male Date of Birth 17 Apr 1988
Last Screened 15 Oct 2025 10:30 Case Created 15 Oct 2025 10:389
Entity Type Individual Ongoing Screening Mo

Archived Mo Mame Transposition Yas

KEY FINDINGS

Total Matches MO MATCHES FOUND

Unresolved Matches 0

MaEne ma

YO LSEG Bfucence
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Annexure 11 (b)

AUDIT

15 Oct 2025 10:39 database check Case Screened for Wor Desktop

[d-Check (InitialRe-
Scraan Only)
15 Oct 2025 10039 dalabasse chack New Case added Dasktop

NOTES

All Smastamps m Ba expot ane in UTE and may be in vamancs ‘sith o locals {ime showin on ihe applcason

Logal Mosce

Tho cortenis of v rocord ore privase and condfidential and should rot bo dsciosed (o thad parties uicss: (1) the 1emms of youwr agreement with LSEG atiow you o
oo =} {ji} the reoomd subes requesls any data (hat you may hold on $am, and such data includes ther World-Check neoors; ar (i) you are under some other [egal
ohiigation do do <o ¥ou must consider and abicde by your pwn obligations in relatian bo the dala privaoy rights of individuals and musl notdy Sham of your ingantian

o seawch agains! Word:Check and provide them with information contained in the Warld-Check peivacy siatement. You shall not mely spon the condent of this repant
without making ndependent chades 1o veily the ifommation contained hemin. icrmabon cormetaied is necessanly bref and should be read by you in i conbext of
Ihe fulier dotails available in the rxiernal sources ta wihich links ans provided. The accuracy al tha stdamalian found in S urderying sowrpes must ko vanfied wih
I record subject beforo ary action & teken and you showld mform us f any inks to the scurces are brokan. I s mcord contairs negatve alingadons, & shoukd

ke nesumed $hat such ailpgatons ana domed by the subect: You shoud nol draw any negativa inferences aboul indvicunls or enites mensty baoauss They am
dergfied in the database, nor bocause tay am shoen as “Reported being linked &7 others dantified in s dotabose. The naiure of linkng vanes considerably,
Mamy persons are ndudad solely Secause fioy hold or ko hokd prominest political posihers o art comnaced o suoh ind adusis

Hxmie Khndaerahammaod
Ehak
Drate Primiod 15 1020028, 1004
! RISK
Friniud By catabage chah
Graup Wiorld-Check w LSEG INTELLIGENCE
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Annexure 11 (c)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

| Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List Mo record

| supreme Court of India Mo record

Ministry of Defense No record

| Mational Investigation Agency Mo record

| Mational Crime Records Bureau Mo record

| Delhi Police Na record

iﬂcyg_cuunsr Mo record

| Ministry of Home Affairs of India Mo record
Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Chaecks - India

l University Grants Commission Mo record

| Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEF) Database Mo record

| Income Tax Department Mo record

| Press Information Bureau Mo record
Annexure C

Credit and Hapumu;nal Risk Database Checks - India

| Reserve Bank of India Mo record
E-E::untues and Exchange Board of India lf-rE_rE:_:El_j:l
I'-.:'Imrs-tr'_.' of E‘.-n-rpnrate Affairs of India - "-.-’amshlng companies : & Mo record
:hsl:eualrﬁed directors

“. Bombay Stock Exchange No record

| Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record

| Mational Stock Exchange of India Lid. No record

| Competition Commission of India Mo record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

| Interpol Mast Wanted | Mo record
l..IS & Canada - Most Wanted Lists - o
" Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA Mo record
nggg_af Aleohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA Mo record
| Delaware State Police, USA i opocrd
| Drug Enforcement Administration, USA Wo record
| Federal Bureau of Investigation, LUSA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
| wanted & FBI seeking information]
| Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA Na record
| Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA Na record
| Oregon Department of Corrections, USA Nao record
| lingis Department of Corrections, USA Mo record
Mo record

| Rhode Isiand State Police, USA
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Annexure 11 (d)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA Mo record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA Mo record
Secret Service, USA Mo record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA Mo record
United States Marshals Service, USA Mo record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA Weo record
Postal Inspection Service, USA Mo record
Virginia State Police. USA No record
West \irginia State Police, USA Mo record
New York Police Department, LISA Mo record
Department of Defense, USA Mo record
Department of State-Enforcement. USA Rcdico
_Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA ho phcord
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA Mo record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Mew York City Department of Investigation, USA Mo record
Central Intelligence ey, USA Morecord |
Department of Defense Miltary Commission Proceedings at Mo record
Guantanamo Bay. USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA Mo record
Department of State, Marcotics Rewards Program, USA Mo record
US Coast Guard, USA Mo record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA Mo record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada Mo record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada Mo record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada Mo record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia Mo record
{CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada Mo record
| London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada Mo record
OSFI Enforcemeants, Canada Mo record
QSF1 Anti Terorism, Canada Mo record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada Mo record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada Mo record
Toronto Police Service, Canada Mo record
York Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt}) County, Gemany No recaord
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany Mo record
Baden-Wirttemberg Police, Germany Mo record
Bayern Police. Germany Mo record

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 28/ 28



Annexure 11 (e)

Brandenburg Police, Germany | Mo record
Bremen Police, Germany Mo record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany | Norecord
Miedersachsen Police, Germany | Mo record
Saarland Police, Germany | Mo record
Sachsen Police, Garmany | Morecord
The Netherlands Police Department. The Netherlands ] No record
Mational Terorism List, The Netherlands | Norecord
Metharlands Police | Norecord
Public Prosecution Service. The Netherlands . Norecord
State Police, Haly Mo record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
Mational Crime Squad, United Kingdom Mo record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Presecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency. United Kingdom No record
_Serious Organized Crime Agency. United Kingdom Mayecond
UK Barder Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior. Russia Mo record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia Mo record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (F5B) - Terrorist Mo record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa Mo record
Mational Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists: Asia Pacific
| Australian National Security, Australia | Homeord
Australian Crime Commission, Australia | Norecord
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia . Norecord
Ausiralian Federal Police, Australia Mo record
Mew South Wales Police. Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
| Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
| Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China _ __Nerwon
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, Mo record
China
Dubai Police, UAE Mo record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
Mational Police, Indonesia Mo record
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Annexure 11 (f)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan Na record
Public Security Inteligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Paolice, Japan Mo record
_Japanese National Police Agency, Japan Mo record
Ministry of Defense, Japan Mo record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan | Norecord
Korean Mational Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force. Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand Mo record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan Mo record
Punjab Police, Pakistan Mo record
Mational Bureau OF Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines Mo record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
| Central Marcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore Mo record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore | Norecord
Anti-Human Trafficking Division. Thailand Wo record
| The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand Na record
Rayal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Talwan Mo record
_Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan _ Morecord
“Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan Wo record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan Na record
Ministry of National Defense of Tatwan . Norecord
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies
Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debamred Parties Mo record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties | No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies
Mew York Stock Exchange (NYSE). USA Wo record
Commexdities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA Wo record
Exciuded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA]]. USA
Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA Mo record
Federal Reserve Board (FRE), USA Mo record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA o record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Depariment of Health & Human Services, USA Mo record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA | Norecord
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA Mo record
_Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA . Mo record
| Mo record

Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Servicas, USA
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Annexure 11 (g)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA Mo record
New York State Insurance Department, USA_ Mo record
Mew York Department of Financial Services, USA Mo record
Mew York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
| Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA Mo pecard
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
| Arkansas Securities Depariment. USA Mo record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA Mo record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorade Division of Securities, USA Mo record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
| Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA Mo record
| Federal Aviation Administration, USA Mo record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force! StopFraud.gov, USA No recerd
| Florida Depariment of Financial Services, USA Mo record
| linois Securities Department, USA Mo record
| Kansas Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Maine Securities Division, USA Mo record
Massachusetts Securities Division, USA Mo record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
| Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA Mo record
Mebraska Department of Banking and Finance. USA Mo record
Mevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Mew Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA R IWto
Mew Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA Mo record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA Mo record
Oklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA Mo record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA Mo record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
LU.S Courts, LUSA Mo record
Department of Justice, USA Mo record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA Mo record
\irginia State Corporation Commission, USA No record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA, No record
Bureau of Industry and Security {BIS)-export violations, USA Mo record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA Mo record
Mo record

US Food & Drug Administration

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 31/31



Annexure 11 (h)

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations. Australia

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada_ b tecond
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada Mo record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada Mo record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (05C). Canada Mo record
_Canada Revenue Agency, Canada pcreey |
Cayman Islands Monetary Authorty, Cayman Islands Mo record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas Mo record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada Mo record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada Mo record
MNew Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
MNova Scolia Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lioyds of London (Liovds), United Kingdom Mo record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Services Authority - Final Metice, United Kingdom Mo record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Conduet Authority, United Kingdom No record
| Her Majesty’s Courls Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Home Office. United Kingdom Mo record
Frudential Regulation Authonty - Prohibited Individuals, United Mo record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, UK Mo record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom Mo record
Maita Financial Services Authority, Malta Mo record
Netheriands Courts, Netherlands No record
Methertands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands Mo record
The Metherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands Mo recerd
Office of the Director of Carporate Enforcement (QDCE), Ireland Mo record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland Mo record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority. Ireland Mo record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man Mo record
Institute for Supenvision of Insurance, italy Ma record
ltalian Securities Commission {Consob), laly Mo record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission. Jersey Mo record
Courts, Jersey Mo record
Gibraitar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar Mo record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia Mo record
Mo record
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Annexure 11 (i)

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia Me record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade. Australia Mo record
| Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh 9 Tonoid
China Customs, China Ne record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
China Food and Drug Administration, China Mo record
Customs General Administration. China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
Ministry of Finance. China Mo record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People’s Court, China Mo record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China Mo record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong Mo record
Kong
Hong Keng Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong Ne record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong Mo record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kaong Mo record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No recard
Indonesian Financial Services Authority Mo record
Supreme Couwrt, Indonesia Mo record
_Ministry of Economy. Trade and Industry. Japan Mo record
|_Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan Wo record
Ministry of Finance, Japan Mo record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan Mo record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan Mo record
| Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic Mo record
| Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia Mo record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia Mo record
Bursa Malaysia Mo record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia Mo record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia Mo record
| Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand. New Zealand Ne record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan Ne record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines Mo record
Mo record

| Singapore Stock Exchange. Singapore
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Annexure 11 (j)

Supreme Court, Singapare Mo record
Ministry of Law, Singapore Mo record
Customs, Singapore Mo record
Inland Revenue Autherity, Singapore Mo record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand MNa record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand Mo record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand Mo record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan Mo record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Tarwan Mo record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
" Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated Mo record
Mationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
| Monetary Authority of Singapore Mo recniE
Hong Kong Monetary Authority Mo record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) Mo record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia I‘{D record
| OSFI Consolidated List, Canada B 3 Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former Mo record
| Yugoslavia
Intermational Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Mo record
Global Money Laundering Database Mo record
Politically Exposed Persons Database Mo record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nenproliferation Mo record
US Depariment of State - Iran. North Korea, and Syria Mo record
Nonproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, Mo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act Mo record

Annexure H

Web and Media Searches — Global

Internet Searches

Mo record

Media Searches

Mo record
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number: GQ-VISPLN-18 GQ-VISPLN-18

Candidate Name: Khadeer Shaik Khadeer Shaik

Date Of Birth: 17-04-1988 17-04-1988

Father Name: Abdul khader shaik Abdul khader shaik

Address1: S/O Abdul Khadar Shaik, # 319, S/O Abdul Khadar Shaik, # 319,
Vinayaka Layout, Near IIHMR College, | Vinayaka Layout, Near IIHMR College,
Shikaripalya, Bangalore South, Shikaripalya, Bangalore South,
Bengaluru, Karnataka - 560100 Bengaluru, Karnataka - 560100

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate
with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN
and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date: 15-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 12 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

APPLICATION ID GO-VISPLIM-18

MNAME OF THE APPLICANT Khadeerahammad Shaik

FATHER NAME Abdul Khadar Shaik

DATE OF BIRTH 17-April- 1988

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT S5/ 0 Abdul Khadar Shaik, # 319, Vinayaka Layout, Mear IIHMR College, Shikaripalya,

Bangalore South, Bengaluru, Karnataka - 560000

VERIFICATIOM STATUS Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE 15-Crerober- 2025

I EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

|CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION Verificd Clear - Mo Records Found
MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Wo Records Found
HIGH COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATIONM Verified Clear - No Records Found
COMNCLUSIOMN:

As om the date of this search and as per the online litigaton database there is no Civil or Criminal case instruted against the Reference
Mumber raised before us. The information is subject oo the search conducred within the Jurisdicrional limirs of the Address of the
Candidare provided. Hence, this informanon is subjective in nature.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As om the dare of this search and a5 per the online lingation darabase there is no Civil or Criminal case instrured agains: the Refercnce
Mumber raised before us. The information 1s subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this informaoon is subjective in nature.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retreval of the informanon as per the public records available. The information is pained on
the instructon of CLIENT and the undersigned 15 not hable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publicaton of records of the
concerned court. This information may not be treated as a Certificare.

Yours Truly

A fpd

PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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